RE H &A ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

465 Centre View Boulevard, Building 18, Crestview Hills, Kentucky 41017

ARCHITECTS 859-331-3121

June 2, 2025
VIA EMAIL
To: Mr. Rick Wolf, Superintendent
Dayton Independent Board of Education
Re: Dayton Independent School — Athletic Complex

Bid Package #2 — Stadium
BG #23-538 /| REH #168-523

Enclosures: 1. Application and Certificate for Payment No. 2 submitted by The Motz Group LLC.
Action
Required: 1. Review application

2. Obtain Board approval

3. Issue payment to Contractor.

g

Joe Hayw
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Page 1

To (OWNERY:  Daylon independént Schools Projéct:  Dayion Indepéndefit School Application No: 2
Board of Education Athletic Complex -BF 2 Stadium invoice No: 7789
200 Clay Sireet 200 Greendevil Lane Period To: 53172025
Daylen, KY 41074 Dayton, KY 41074
From: The Meiz Group LLC Viz{Architeet): Robert Ehrict Hayes & Assot . .
1 Motz Way . -25%5: Cenfre-View Blvd. Architects REH#168-523
Cincinnatl, OH45244 Buiiding 18 Project No:
Crestview Hillg, KY 41017 )
Coniract Dater  8/5/2024
CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FCR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as Showr below; in connection with e
) o Cotitfact.
; o . o LCTIONE 1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ §18,873.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIENS DEDUCTIONS 2. Netefiange by Change Orders- 5 0.00
. e et . . 3 CONTRACT SURI TO'DATE{LINE 1+/2) $ 618,873.00
Approved prévious months 0-00 000 4 TOTAL COMPLETED &STORED TO DATE 5 307,966.50
e g e ' i {Celumn. G on Continualion Sheet}
Approved ihis month 0.00 0.00 M. mmwu}m%mm . ‘ ‘ $ 30;786.65.
TOTALS 0:00 0:00 8. .ﬂﬂﬂkr m\ymzmm ,W,mwm RETAINAGE $ 277,169:85
{inedlessling 5)
y st e i e N 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FGR PAYMENT & 2545470
Net change by change‘orders 0.06 (Line 6 from prior Cerlificaie
8. SALESTAX $ ooo
9. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 25171545
10. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 34170318
{Ling 3 less Ling 6}
The undersigned Contracior cerfifies thatte the bestofithe Contractor's knowledgs, Stats of: ﬁwmﬁ 74 Oomm@ .om ; m. wmh% —

‘information and Belislthe’Work covered by ihis-Application for Payment Has bean
complefed in accordance with the Coniract Decuments, ifiat alf ampunts have been
paid by the Confracior for Work forwhich previous Certificates for'Paymert were.
issued and paymert récsived from the Ownér,-and $iat current paymenit shown
herein is new due.
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ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR' PAYMENT

In accordance with the Coenfract Documents,.based on on:site observations
and the.data n.oanam.ﬁm thisapplication, e Architect cetiifies tothe-Owner
that to the best.of Hie Arthitect's knowletifie, information anid belief the Work
has progressed as indicaied; the quality of the Work is In accerdance with the.
Contract Documents; and the Coniraeioris entitled fo payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT O_mmﬁ._n_,mwr. e e
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R }\“,
v, Y

o

: Cortinuation Shieat that are changed ﬂQﬁa«w
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CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2
Application Number: 2
Application Date;  5/28/2025
Period To:  5/31/2025
Architect’s Project No:  REH#168-523
A B c D E F G H ]
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK WORK MATERIALS TCTAL % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE COMPLETED COMPLETED PRESENTLY COMPLETED {Gf FINISH {C-G)
FROM PREV THIS PERIOD | STORED {Notin AND STORED C)
. APPLICATION DorE) TO DATE
{D+E} {D+E+F)

1 Mobilization - Labor 13,975.00 0.00 6,887.50 000 | | 6,987.50 50 6,8987.50 688.75
2 Demobilization - Labor 13,975.00 0.00 0.00 - ..c.oa | P 0.00 0 13,875.00 .00
3 Submittals/shop drawings - Labor 28,283.00 28,283.00 0.00 0.00° 28,283.00 | :100 000 [.. . 282830
4 Project meetings - Labor 5.000.00 0.00 1,500.00 T 0.00 750000 | 20 [~ 350000 | 150.00
5 Sitework - Labor 249,768.00 .00 249,768.00 0.00 249,768.00 | 100 0.00 24,976.80
153 Sitework - Material 21,428.00 0.00 21,428.00 0.00 21,428.00 | 100 0.00 2,142 80
7 Synthetic turf - Labor 138,923.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 138,823.00 0.00
8 Synthetic turf - Material 18,305.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0 18,305.00 0.00
9 Infili - Labor 43,262.00 .00 G.00 . 0.00 0.00 0 43,262.00 0.00
10 Infill - Material 25,286.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 25,286.00 0.00
11 Moiz365 service - Labor 33,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 33,250.0G 0.00
12 GreansGroomer - Material 4,173.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ] 4,173.00 0.00
13 Punch list - Labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 " 0.00 0.00 0 12,000.00 0.00
14 Close ouf - Labor 11,245.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 11,245.00 0.00
15 DPC refainage held: ADS 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 ek 0.00 0.00

$12,186.11
16 DPO retalnage held: Genan G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 e 0.00 0.00

$65,905.00
17 DPO retalnagea held: Hilliop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ek 0.00 0.00

$198,352.20
18 DPO retainage held: Shaw 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ek 0.00 0.00

$221,559.34
19 DPQ retainage held: SporisField 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 ek 0.00 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3
Application Number: 2
Application Date: ~ 8/28/2025
Period To:  5/31/2025
Architect's Project No:  REH#168-523
A B c D E F G H 1
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK WORK MATERIALS TOTAL % | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE COMPLETED | COMPLETED PRESENTLY COMPLETED | (G/ | FINISH (C-G)
FROM PREV | THISPERIOD | STORED(Neotin | ANDSTORED | C)
APPLICATION D or E} TO DATE
{D+E) (D+E+F)
$26,635.680
| _ 618,873.00 | 28,283.00 | 279,683.50 | 0.00 | 307,966.50 | 50 | 310,906.50 30,796.65 |







AFFIDAVIT OF ORIGINAE, OR SUB.CONTRACTOR
ipplicatile for carlatn profeets for which an awner, pattsowner
ok lesseo contranted on or before Deceinber 31, 1091)

STATE OF OHIO o

I-Iamllton . ) Michael 8. Ferraro

COUNI'Y QF hio May 28 20,25, bofng duly sworn, says that he
js? _GFO ’ i T8 MOt G up, 3— the (Sub Original) conlmclor
e e —

n t v around or in front of the fullowin described
promerty- i CITIDI s Sl o I K- 200" GragairLae; Daytors, KY 41074 4

heweof ¢ LIAyLon was the owner,
part owner or lessee. “Indépéndant Schoals BOE
SUB-CONTRACTORS

Affiant furilser sa&s that the following shows the sames and addresses of avery subcontravtor in the employ of said

* The Motz Group, LL glving the amount, 1f'any, which is due, or to become dus to them, or any of them, for work done, or machinery
or fue! finiahed to date heraof, under said congtacts,

NOTE-This statement must be aecompanied by a similar sworn statement signed by each of the sub-coniraotors (isted below,

NAME ADDRESS FRADE Awmaunt due or fo Beeome Due
Far Wotk and Materials to dnte hereof
| Gallant Professional Services_ 111117 Brownstown-Arnhein hase.works 374,500,

Gaargatown OH 45424

LABOR

id ey suys that the following shows the namas and addresses of every unpaid laborer tn the employ of
2 The MOE‘Z éroup “m-&r * fursvishing Jabor wnder sald contract, giving the amannt, f any, whith i3 due or 1o become due, for labor done to date hersof,

NOTE-If the fiet {5 that every laborer has bean potd in (ull, then recite: “Every laboter hag beon paid in full", Ifnot, then give sach wnpald
Iaborar's name and address and the amount due or to became due,

NAMLE ADDRESS HOURS Amoiit due or to becgme due
For Labor Purnished to Date hereaf

L.avatylaborerhas.baan.nald o full

Aftiant further states that 1here is dae or to become dug to The Motz Group, LLG
for work pcrforgyid o énqchinery. mderial ot el fugnished to DaYIOT RRISPBIUSTIT SERGUTS 10 Ainté hereot under sald contracts,
1ha sum of § _2 onodn {Dwmer or Contragtor

"That the amounts due or to beeame dut o 2ald subi-contractors, material men and baborers, for work dane or machitery, matedat or fuel
fumished to the date hersof; 0T he Motz Group, LLG are fully and corvectly set forth opposite thelr names, vespestively, In the
aforesald glatements, and further evidenced by vertificates of every petdon furnishing machinery, material or fuel, horeto attectied, nnd make a part hgreof,

Aftiant furtber says that*___1he Motz Group, LLG

has not employed ot purchiased or progured macbinsry, matsrial or fuel fom, or sub-contracted to any parsan, Hm or comporation, other than those nbtwo
mentloned, and awes for no lebor performed, or mashinety, materal or fuel furnished, under satd oontracts, other than the sbove set forth,

Mhchacl & Gepno—

Signature



SWORN T0 BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED IN MY PRESENCE, m__ Cincinnati , Ol this ___28th day of Wy,
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¥ Mamie ned adhtras ) ", )
**Crwner, part V" Mlessan” o Mhuthorkzest agani of tha awner, pait-pwnes ar kssed,” or “ndgmat o “principal cantrackir upder 8 comeast with

N
: : B J\\ “\5
Wiz owhir, pan-ownerot lessee, v the case muy be, N O\ o
*esnstiucting, alterng-or repairing o boat, vessel orother witeteraft, ot “erectiing, aheting, repaleiag vr temaving a hrouse, wlll, manefactong, ac any Farance of famace ton(arla tierein, or uitiee buﬂmy o U [ o

apguntenance, fxiure, bhlge or other structure” or “dlgging, trilling, boring, aperatlng, completing snd repesting of any-gat wotl, ot well st other wall or “ahtering, eephiring orconsiucting xny oit dcrﬁélugp, FiE mm"
vk, oll e e piny o, ” or “fswmishing Rl Tor the dralnage of sny Tor or band.”
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